CAMBRIA 50U ENTAL

pakland, CA
S5an Ramon, CA
Sonoma, CA
Portland, OR

Cambria
Environmental
Technology, Inc.

1144 65th Street
Suite B

Oakland, CA 94608
Tel (510) 420-0700
Fax (510} 420-9170

0 March 29, 2000
Larry Seto

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

OO MAR 3L AM|l: 38

Re: First Quarter 2000 Monitoring Report

Shell-branded Service Station 91’5 p %5 4

105 Fifth Street

Qakland, California

Incident #98995757

Cambria Project #242-0472-002

Dear Mr. Seto:

On behalf of Equiva Services LLC, Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria) is
submitting this groundwater monitoring report in accordance with the reporting requirements of
23 CCR 26524.

FIRST QUARTER 2000 ACTIVITIES

Groundwater Monitoring: Blaine Tech Services, Inc. (Blaine) of San Jose, California gauged
and sampled the site wells. Blaine calculated groundwater elevations and compiled the analytical
data. Cambria prepared a groundwater elevation contour map (Figure 1). The Blaine repott,
presenting the laboratory report and supporting field documents, is included as Attachment A.

ANTICIPATED SECOND QUARTER 2000 ACTIVITIES

Groundwater Monitoring: Blaine will gauge and sample all wells and tabulate the data.
Cambria will prepare a monitoring report.

Investigation and Monitoring Well Installation:
encroachment permit and bond from the City of Qakland to conduct the proposed investigation

Cambria is currently obtaining an

and monitoring well installation.
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Vacuum Tank Truck Operations: Due to concentration of MTBE in wells MW-2 and MW-3,
Cambria will coordinate groundwater extraction from both wells for four weekly events and
monthly thereafter. A vacuum tank truck will use down-well extraction pipes (o purge wells
MW-2 and MW-3. Vacuum truck operations will be initiated following the first quarter 2000
sampling event and conducted until the second quarter 2000 sampling event. A summary and
evaluation of vacuum truck operations will be presented in the second quarter 2000 monitoring
report.

@ CLOSING

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you on this project. Please call Darryk Ataide at
{510) 420-3339 if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc

#F

Darryk Ataide, REA I

Project Manager

0

Ailsa S. Le May, R.G.
Senior Geologist

Figure: 1 - Groundwater Elevation Contour Map
Attachment: A - Blaine Groundwater Monitoring Report and Field Notes

e Karen Petryna, Equiva Services LLC, P.O. Box 7869, Burbank, California 91501-7869
Arthur R. and Mary A. Hansen, Trs., et al, 820 Loyola Drive, Los Altos, CA 94024
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January 5, 2000
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ATTACHMENT A

Blaine Groundwater Monitoring Report
and Field Notes



1680 ROGERS AVENUE
BLAINE SAN JOSE, CA 95112-1105
JECH SERVICES w  (408) 573-7771 FAX
(408) 573-0555 PHONE

February 21, 2000

Karen Petryna

Equiva Services LLC
P.0O. Box 7869

Burbank, CA 91510-7869

First Quarter 2000 Groundwater Monitoring at
Shell-branded Service Station

105 5™ Street

Qakland, CA

Monitoring performed on January 5, 2000

Groundwater Monitoring Report (100105-J-1

This report covers the routine monitoring of groundwater wells at this Shell-branded facility. In
accordance with standard procedures that conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board
requirements, routine ficld data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of
any separale immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated purge volume (if applicable),
elapsed evacuation time (if applicable), total volume of water removed (if applicable), and
standard water parameter instrument readings.  Sample material is collected, contained, stored,
and transported to the laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater (if applicable)
is, likewise, collected and transported to the Martinez Refining Company.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report i the cumulative table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS. The full analytical report for
the most recent samples and the field data sheets are attached to +is report.

At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified on completion of a (orty
hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120. Field
personnel are also enrolled in annual eight hour refresher courses.



Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. In order to avoid compromising the objectivity necessary for the proper
and disinterested performance of this work, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. concentrates on objective
data collection and does not participate in the interpretation of analytical results, the definition of
geological or hydrological conditions, the formulation of recommendations, or the marketing of
remedial systems.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

e

Deidre Kerwin
Operations Manager

DKJ/jh

attachments: Cumulative Table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Certified Analytical Report
Field Data Sheets

cC! Anni Kreml
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.
1144 65™ Street, Suite C
Oakland, CA 94608-2411




WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station

105 5th Street
Oakland, CA

: MIBE | MTBE Depth to GW
WellID Date , TPPH TEPH B T E X 8020 8260 TOC Water | Elevation | D.O. Reading
L (ug/L) {ug/L) (ug/L) {ug/L) {ug/L) {ug/L) {ug/L) (ugll) | (MSL) (ft.) {MSL) mg/L

Mw-1 | 07/20/1998 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 12.22 17.56 -5.34 NA
MW-1 | 07/23/1999 <50.0 NA <0.500 <0.500 | <0.500 <2.50 <200 12.22 6.45 577 NA
MW-1 11/01/1999 10

© MW-1 | 01/05/2000

MW-2 | 07/20/1999 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 10.87 18.24 -7.37 NA
Mw-2 | 07/23/1999 13,800 NA 1,790 <100 682 29,900 20400 | 10.87 5.98 4.89 NA
MW-2 | 11/01/1999 2,420 316 10.8 44.2 17,000 NA_ | 1087 6.03 4.84 0.5/0.3
MW-2 10110 21202 gl

MW-3 | 07/20/1889 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 11.27 19.07 -7.80 NA
MW-3 1 07/23/1999 128 NA <0.500 <0.500 <{(.500 <0.500 404,000 324,000 11.27 6.43 4,84 NA,
MW-3 | 11/01/1999 |  <1,000 224,000 4.79 0.5/0.3

- MW-3- |:01/05/2000 | 1137 e Tehony

Abbreviations:

TPPH = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gaseline by modified EPA Method 8015

TEPH = Total petroieum hydrocarbons as diesel by modified EPA Methed 8015

BTEX = benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, xyienes by EPA Method 8020

MTBE = methyl-tertiary-butyl ether

TOC = Top of Casing Elevation
GW = Groundwater
ug/l. = parts per billion
msl = Mean sea level

ft = Feet

<n = Below detection limit

NA = Not applicable
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WELL CONCENTRATIONS

Shell-branded Service Station
105 5th Street

Oakland, CA
| ] | "MTBE | MIBE Depthfo | GW
Well ID Date TPPH | TEPH B T E X 8020 8260 TOC Water Elevation | D.O. Reading
(ug) | (ugl) | (ugly { (ug) | (ugl) | (ugll) | (ugl) (ug/L) | (MSL) (ft.) . (MSL) mglk |

n/n = Pre-purge/Post-purge

Notes:

a = Sample was analyzed cutside of the EPA recommended holding time.

Page 2



. 885 Jarvis Drive
SeqUOIa Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

v An alytic al FAX (408) 782-6308

January 26, 2000

Leah Davis

Blaine Tech Services (Shedl)
1680 Rogers Avenua

San Jose, CA 95112

RE: Equiva 105 5th Street, Qakland
Dear Leah Davis
Enclosed are the results of analyses for sampie(s) received by the laboratory on January 6, 2000. f

you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

*
-

Project Manager D.M.

&



Sequoia

885 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
{408) T76-9600

FAX {408) 782-6308 |

W’ Analytical

Blaine Tech Services (Shell} Project: Equiva Sampled: 1/5/00
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 105 5th St Received: 1/6/00
San Jose, A 95112 Project Manager:  Leah Davis Reported:  1/26/00 15:05

ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES:

Sample Description Laboraiory Sampie Number Sample Matrix Date Sampled
MW-1 MG01 179-01} Water 1/5/00

MW-2 MO01179-02 Water 1/5/00

MW-3 MO01179-03 Water W5/00

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill The results in this report apply te the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody decument.

Thiy analytical report must be reproduced in iis enlire(y.

Kayvan Kimyai. Project Manager D.M.

Page 1 of 8




Sequoia
W% ¥ Analytical

885 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
{408) 776-9600

FAX (408} 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services (Shell) Project: Equiva Sampled: 1/5/00
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 105 5th 5t. Received: 1/6/00
San Jose, CA 93112 Project Manager:  Leah Davis Reported:  1/26/00 15:05

Total Purgeable Hydrocarbons (C6-C12), BTEX and MTBE by DHS LUFT

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

Batch Date Date Specific Reporting
Analyte Number Prepared  Analyzed  Method Limit Result Units Noies*
MW-1 MO01179-01 Water
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 0010430 1/18/00 1/18/00 DHS LUFT 500 - ND ug/l
Benzene " " " DHS LUFT 0.500 ND "
Toluene " " ! DHS LUFT 0.500 ND "
Ethylbenzene " " " DS LUFT 0.500 ND "
Xylenes (total) " " " DHS LUFT 0.500 ND "
Methyi tert-buytether g ’ : DHS LUFT _ 250  ND "
Surrogate: a.a,a- Trifluorctoluene " e - N T 987 %
Mw-2 M001179-02 Water
Purgeable Hydvocarbons 0010515 1/20/00 1/20/00 DHS LUFT 300 2120 ug/l -04.P-01
HBenzene " N " DHS LUFT 5.00 3o " C-04
Toluene " " ' DHS LUFT 5.00 ND " O-04
Ethylbenzene " " " DHS LUFT 5.00 116 " 0-u4
Xylenes (total) " " ! DHS LUFT 5.00 84.4 " 0-04
‘Methyl tert-buiyl ether " " 1/19/00 DHS LUFT 250 14700 A o
Surrogate: a.0.6- inf?uuro'o!wne " ” 1720000 70-130 T 850 %4
MW-3 MO001179-03 Water
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 00104306 1/18/00 1/18/00 DHS LUFT 100 137 ug/l P-03
Benzene " " " DIS LUFT 1.00 ND "
Toluene " " " DHS LUFT 1.00 ND "
Ethylbenzene " " " DHS LUFT 1.00 ND "
Xylenes (lotal) " " DHS LUFT 1.00 ND "
Methyl tert-butyl ether " " 1/19/00 DHS LUFT 2500 165000 " o M3
Surrogate: a,a.a- -Triftuorotoluene " T 800 T 70-130 96.5 %

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

Kayvan Kimyai, Project Manager D.M.

*Refir to end of report for text of notes and definitions.
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. 885 Jarvis Drive
SquIOla Morgan Hill, CA 95037

(408) 776-9600

¥ 4 Analytlcal FAX (408) 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services (Shell) Project: Equiva ' Sampled:  1/5/00
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 105 5th St. Received:  1/6/00
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager: Leah Davis Reported:  1/26/00 15:05

Diesel Hydrocarbons (C9-C24) by DHS LUFT
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

Batch Date Datc Specific Reporting
Analyte Number Prepared  Analyzed Method Limit Result Units Notes*
MW-1 M001179-01 Water
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 0010468  1/18/00  121/00  DHSLUFT 00200 ND  mg/l
Surrogate: n-Pentacosane “ " " 50-150 .90.6 %
MW-2 MO001179-02 Water
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 0010468  1/18/00  1221/00  DHSLUFT 006200 —  0.687  mg/l B
Surrogate; n-Pentacosane “ " " 30-150 102 %
MW-3 MO001179-03 Water
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 0010468 V1§00 1721190 DHSLUFT = 00200 9322 mgl D13
Surrogate: n-Penrucosane “ " i 50-150 o Y
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan }1ill *Rafer to end of report for text of notes and definitions.
Kayvan Kimyai. Project Manager D.M. Page 3 of 8



. 885 Jarvis Drive
SequOla Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

<5 Analytical FAX (408) 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services (Shell) Project: Equiva Sampled:  1/5/00
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 103 5th St Received:  1/6/00
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager: Leah Davis Reported:  1/26/00 15:05

MTBE by EPA Method 8260A
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

Batch Date Date Specific Reporting
Analyte - Number Prepared  Analyzed  Method Limit Result Units Notes*
MW-3 M001179-03 Water
Methy! tert-butyl ether o 0010565 1/15/00 1/15/00 EPA 8260A 5000 219000 ug/l .
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 * " o 70-130 117 %
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill *Refer to end of report for text of notes and definitions.
Kayvan Kimyai, Project Manager D.M. Page 4 of 8




Sequoia

885 Jarvis Drive
Mergan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

FAX (40B) 782-6308

W» Analytical

Blaine Tech Services (Shell) Project: Equiva Sampled: 1/5/00
1680 Rogers Avenie Project Number: 103 5th St. Received:  1/6/00
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager: Leah Davis Reported:  1/26/00 15:05

Date Spike Sample QC Reporting Limit Recov. RPD  RPD
Analyte Analyzed Level Result Result Units Recov. Limits %  Limit Y% Notes*
Batch: 0010430 Date Prepared: 1/18/00 Extraction Method: EPA SG30B {P/T]
Blank 0010430-BLK1
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 1/18/00 ND ug/t 50.0
Benzene N ND " 0.500
Toluene " ND " 0.500
Ethylbenzene Y ND " 0.500
Xvylenes (total) " ND "’ 0.500
Methyl tert-butyl ether " N Y 28
jS'urrogate: a.a.a-Trifluorotoluene T TTTI0.0 © 839 " 70-130 83.9
LCS 0010430-BS1
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 1/18/00 250 242 ug/l 70-130 9.8 o
Surragate: a,a,a-Trfﬂuom'rolizéﬁ;zwr I 0 853 " 70-130 853
Batch: 0010515 Date Prepared: 1/20/00 Extraction Method: EPA 50308 [P/T]
Blank 0010515-BLK1
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 1/20/00 ND ug/l 50.0
Benzene " ND " 0.500
Toluene " ND " 0.500
Ethylbenzene " ND " 0.500
Xylenes (total) " ND " 0.500
Methyl tert-butyl ether " ND " 2.50 o ]
Surrogate: a,a.a-Trifluorotoluene  * 10.0 739 v C70-130 739
LCS 0010515-BSt
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 1/20/00 250 212 ug/l 70-130 848 L )
Surroga!;.‘_ a,a,a—Trz_'ﬂuor(-J_(-o-I.uene e e 739 o 70-130 739
Matrix Spike 0010515-MS1 M001561-10
Purgeable Hydracarbons 1/20/00 250 ND 220 ug/l 60-140  88.0 o
Surragate: a.aa-Trifluorotoluene LT Y/ 930 70-130 930
Matrix Spike Dup 0010515-MSD1 M001561-10
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 1/20/00 250 ND 202 ug/l 40140 80.8 8.53
Surrogc..;.fé:- _a,-z_:t-,-a-_?".r;.rﬂzmrofoluene T X ' 9.5) v T 951 )

Scquoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

Kayvan Kimyai, Project Manager D.M.

&

*Refer to end of report for text of notes and definitions.
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. A B85 |arvis Drive
Sequoia Mrgan HIl, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

v Analytical FAX (408) 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services (Shell) Project: Equiva Sampled: 1/5/00
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 105 5th St Received: 1/6/00
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager: Leah Davis Reported:  1/26/00 15:05

Date Spike Sample QC Reporting Limit Recov. RPD RPD
Analyte Anatyzed Level Result Result Units Recov. Limits %  Limit % Notes*
Batch: 0010468 Date Prepared: 1/18/00 Extraction Method: EPA 3520B
Blank 0010468-BLK1
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 2100 - ND mg/k N 0.0200 o
Surrogate; n-Pentacosane " . 100 f.0906 " 50-150 906
LCS 0010468-BS1
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons L2100 1.00 0.788 mg/l 60-140 7838
Surrogate: n-Pentacosane " 0.100 0.0934 . 50-130 934
LCS Dup 0010468-BSD1
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons ~ 1/21/00 .00 ) 0777 mgl _60-140 717 50 1.41
Surrogate: n-Pentacosane " 0.100 00908 ” J0-150 906
Sequeia Analytical - Morgan Hill *Refer to end of report for text of notes and definitions.
Kayvan Kimyai, Project Manager D.M. Page 6 of 8




Sequoia

W Analytical

885 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600
FAX (408) 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services (Shell) Project: Equiva Sampled: 1/5/00
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number; 105 5th St. Received: 1/6/00
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager:  Leah Davis Reported:  1/26/00 15:05

prv——

Date Spike Sample QC Reporting Limit Recov. RPD RPD
Analyte Analyzed Level Result Result Units Recov, Limits % Limit % Notes*
Batch: 0010565 Date Prepared: 1/19/00 Extraction Methad: EPA 5030B [P/T]
Blank 0010565-BLK1
Methyl tert-butyl ether 1/19/00 - __ND ug/l ) 0.500 B
Surrogate: 1 2-Dichloreethare-d4 " 10.0 11.8 " 70-130 118
LCS 0010565-BS1
‘Methyl tert-butyl ether 1/19/00 10.0 s ug/l 70-130 971 o
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichioroethane-d4 " 10.0 1i.2 " 70-130 112
Matrix Spike 0010565-MS1 M001180-01
Methyl tert-butyl ether | V19/00 2000 2250 4520 wed  70-130 114 e
Swrrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 " 10.0 i3 " 70-130 1i3
Matrix Spike Dup 0010565-MSD1  MO001180-01
Methyi tert-butyl ether 1/19/00 2000 22350 4380 wg/l 70-130 107 25 315
Surrogate: 1, 2-Dichloroethane-d4 " 10.0 1Lz v 70-130 17

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

Kayvan Kimyai, Project Manager D.M.

*Refer to end of report jor text of rotes and definitions.
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W Analytical

Sequoia

885 Jarvis Drive
Meorgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

FAX (408) 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services (Shell) Project: Equiva Sampled: 1/5/00
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 105 5th St. Received:  1/6/00
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager: Leah Davis Reported:  1/26/00 15:05

Notes and Definitions

# Note

D-15 Chromatogram Pattern: Unidentified Hydrocarbons C9-C24
M-03 Sample was analyzed at a sccond dilution per clients request.
0-04 This sample was analyzed outside the EPA recommended holding time.
P-01 Chromatogram Pattern: Gasoline C6-CI12

P-03 Chromatogram Pattern; Unidentified Hydrocarbons C6-C12
DET Analyte DETECTED

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
NR Not Reported

dry Sample results reported on a dry weight basis

Recov. Recovery

RPD Relative Percent Difference

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

Kayvan Kimyai. Project Manager D.M.

Page 8 of 8




16880 ROGERS AVENLUIE
SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 85112-1105 CONDUCT ANALYSIS TO DETECT A SEQUOIA |DHS #
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WELL GAUGING DATA

Project# _ppoilof- I Date _I=-§-0d Client Spuive,~Shell & 2435757
Sitt _Jog sth S Oclleand . A

: Thickness | Volume of
Well Depth to of lmmiscibles Survey Clean

Size Sheen/ | kmmiscible | immiscible| Removed |Depth to water| Depth to well [ Point: TOB
Well ID (in.) Odor | Liquid (ft.) | Liquid (ft.) {ml) (ft.) bottom (ft.) or TOC

M-l | M 6.3% 1123.60 | Toc | |

M,u-‘i Y S.a9D | 723.9%9 J

L AAwe-3 4 £.138

14 40 | 1 P

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (408) 573-0555



EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BIS#  oveclos-7) Sie: 2\ 8 $757
Sampler: Jos |Date: Ol oS-
Well LD . Well Diameter: 2 3 @ 6 8
Total Well Depth: 13.40 Depth to Water: 6.3
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
|[Referenced to: (PVC D  Grage D.O. Meter (if req'd): vsI HACH
Purge Method: Sampling Method: Bailer "
Bailer Waterra Disposable Bailer
Disposable Bailer Peristaltic Exiraction Port
Middleburg Extraction Pump Dedicated Tubing
Electric Submersible v Other Other:
' Well Diameter  Myltiplier Well Diameter _ Multiplier
™ 0.04 4" 0.65
Al Gasyx = __ 3.6 Gal;] 2;' 016 & o
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes  Caleulated Volume. 2 0.37 Other rading? * 0.1 63
Time |Temp (°F)] 'pH Cond. Turbidity Gals. Removed Observations
b3y | §s¢& | ¢.3g 103 7 too "L
€36 LR 4.8 a W4 7o Y
O83% |6T.0 [ 6.7 Ho o 2100 X} 1o
Did well dewater? Yes @ Gallons actually evacuated: Ay
Sampling Time: 5200 Sampling Date: |~ 0SS~ O
Sample L.D.: M-\ Laboratory: (Sequoi™ Columbia Other
Analyzed for: @-BB{{/ Other:

Duplicate I.D. (if 1 aliie

EB 1D. (if applicable): Time

\nalyzed for: TPE.-G BTEX MTBE TPED Other:
0. (if req'd): Pre-purge: f.v h Postpurge: .y "L
P (if req'd): Pre-purge: mV s argey mV

ine Tech Services, inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose,

CA 95112 (408) 573-0555
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EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS #: O O Oq;q") Site: O\gc-‘o.\67\57

Sampler: Josle Date: Ol -os-oo

Well 1.D.. A= Well Diameter: 2 3 @ 6 8

Total Well Depth: 5 3,4e Depth to Water: ¢ o

Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Referenced to: (evc ) Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): VSl HACH

Purge Method: Sampiing Method: Bailer 4"

Bailer _ Waterra Disposable Bailer
Disposable Bailer Peristaltic Extraction Port
Middieburg | Extraction Pump Dedicated Tubing
Electric Submersible v Other Other:
: Well Diameter _Multipiier Well Diameter  Multinlier
1" 0.04 4 065

| M (Gas)X D - _ 343 Gas| | % o1 ¢ -

1 Case Volume Specified Volumes Caiculated Volume 3 0'37_ Other raduus” * 0.163
Time |Temp(F)! :pH Cond. Turbidity | Gals. Removed Observations
Qv | 3.6 6.7 3589 > 1e0 1
3o | ¢2.7 | ¢.7 S V7200 14
93211 £3.3 (.6 SiY 7 roo 38

Did well dewater? Ves @ Gallons actually evacuated: 35

Sampling Time: & 3¢ Sampling Date: | ~0S -~ O

Sample L.D.: Ao~ Laboratory: ( Sequofia_j} Columbia  Other

» Other:

Analyzed for: ‘
EB 1.D. (if applicable):
Analvzed for:

= time Duplicate 1.D. (if applicabie}:

TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other:

mg me; ;
L Post-purge:

0.0. (if req'd):
R.P. (ifreq'd):

Pre-purge: IR

mVv

Pre-purge: Post-purge:

e Tech Services, inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 85112 (408) 573-0555




EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BIS# opolos-T) Site: <4 8oy §$257
Sampler: Tos ). Date: Ol oS00
WellID: -3 Well Diameter: 2 3 (4 6 8
Total Well Depth: 324 3 \p.ae |Depthto Water: LN
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: @ Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): vl HACH
Purge Method: | Sampling Method: - Bailer 3"
Bailer Waterra Disposable Bailer
Disposable Bailer Peristaltic Bxtraction Port
Middleburg E Extraction Pump Dedicated Tubing
Electric Submersible v Other Other:
' ; Well Dismeter  Multiplier Well Diameter  Multivlier
N ‘f 1 0.04 4r 0.65
12l (Gals)X D = 36.2Gaiks 2: 0.16 & L
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes Calculated Volume 3 0.37 Other radius * 0.163
Time |Temp (°F)| . pH Cond. Turbidity Gals. Removed Observations
g0t | S.b | (.t ¢zo 7 200 13 ockat
4:0% | 63.1 6. 472 7 len 26
alto | (3.2 6.7 3721 71e0 37
Did well dewater? Yes Gallons actually evacuated: 3>
Sampling Time: 815 Sampling Date: | -0S ~5 O
Sample LD.:  sas- Laboratory: ((Sequoias Columbiz  Other

Analyzed for: @@@@ Other:

EB L.D. (if applicable): e

Time

Duplicate I.D. (if applicabie):

Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPE.-D Other:

D.O. (ifreq'd): Pre-purge:

1!‘{

mg/L

Post-purge:

2.4

mg;

s

O.R.P. (if req'd):

Pre-purge:

mv

Post-purge:

mV
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